## 504097006 11/15/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4143675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEH-MING KUNG	08/07/2015
KATHLEEN BONSIGNORE	03/23/2015
RENEE L DANIELS	03/20/2015
LIANNE HEATH	08/07/2015
JOHN P OLSCAMP	08/12/2015
KIM STANDISH	08/10/2015
ELLEN L BENNETT	08/07/2015
PETER J GHYZEL	08/12/2015
JOSEPH F JANINEK	08/07/2015
JOHN L MUEHLBAUER	08/12/2015
WALTER E SCOTT	08/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KODAK ALARIS, INC.	
Street Address:	2400 MOUNT READ BOULEVARD	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-0218	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15142972

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-637-5600

Email: Tina.Fluharty@hoganlovells.com
Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000

PATENT 504097006 REEL: 040329 FRAME: 0349

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041667-405016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA A. LAVENUE
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa A. Lavenue/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016
Total Attachments: 12	
source=DOC#page1.tif	
source=DOC#page2.tif	
source=DOC#page3.tif	
source=DOC#page4.tif	
source=DOC#page5.tif	
source=DOC#page6.tif	
source=DOC#page7.tif	
source=DOC#page8.tif	
source=DOC#page9.tif	
source=DOC#page10.tif	
source=DOC#page11.tif	
source=DOC#page12.tif	

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

# CONDUCTIVE THERMAL IMAGING RECEIVING LAYER WITH RECEIVER OVERCOAT LAYER COMPRISING A SURFACTANT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith or an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 14/599,607, on January 19, 2015.

AND WHEREAS, Kodak Alaris, Inc., a corporation of the United States of America, whose post office address is 2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218 [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], are desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

ull Name of First Inventor			
400 Mount Read Boulevard,	Rochester, NY, 14	650-0218	
Address			
Jeh-ming Ku Assignor's Signature	ng		
8/7/2015			

◇DC : 041667/405014 : 6498672 v1

Kathleen Bonsignore
Fally CT: Y
Full Name of First Inventor
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218
Address
Atouress
M = M
Soullen Bon synthe
Assignor's Signature
3/23/15
Date
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [] No

\DC - 041667/405014 - 6498672 v1

THAT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
Renee L. Daniels	
Full Name of First Inventor	_
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rock Address	nester, NY, 14650-0218
Address	
Assignor's Signature	
312015	
Date	
Names of Additional Inventors' Signature	enatures Attached [X] Yes [] No

V-DC - 041667/405014 - 6498672 v1

Lianne Heath
Full Name of First Inventor
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218
Address
<u>Frasil Heath</u> Assignor's Signature
8/7/15     Date   Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [] No

NDC - 041667/405014 - 6498672 v1

John P. Olscamp
Full Name of First Inventor
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218
Address
M PO P
Wssignor's Signature
8-12-2015
Date
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [] No

NDC • 041667/405014 • 6498672 v1

Kim Standish
Full Name of First Inventor
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218
Address
Kun Standy (Assignor's Signature
5/10/10 Date
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [] No

< DC + 041667/405014 + 6498672 v1

Ellen L. Bennett
Full Name of First Inventor
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218
Address
Slend Benneth Assignor's Signature
8/1/15
Date
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [1] No

⇔DC + 041667/405014 + 6498672 v1

Peter J. Ghyzel			
Full Name of First Inventor			
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Ro	chester, NY, 14	650-0218	
Address	***************************************		
Assignor's Signature			
8/12/15 Date			
Names of Additional Inventors'	Signatures Atta	ched [X] Yes	No

>> DC + 041667/405014 + 6498672 v1

Joseph F. Janinek	
Full Name of First Inventor	
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218	
Address	
Assignor's Signature	
8/7/2015	
Date	
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [] No	

>DC - 041667/405014 - 6498672 v1

John L. Muehlbauer	
Full Name of First Inventor	
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218	
Address	
Assignor's Signature	
8/14/15 Date	
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [X] Yes [] No	од в применения в

NDC : 041667/405014 : 6498672 v1

Walter E. Scott  Walter E. Scott  Full Name of First Inventor
2400 Mount Read Boulevard, Rochester, NY, 14650-0218
Address
Dallet E. Salls Assignor's Signature
8/7/15 Date
Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached [] Yes [X] No

INDC : 041667/405014 : 6498672 v1

**RECORDED: 11/15/2016**